General Description
The MAX9424–MAX9427 high-speed, low-skew quad
PECL-to-ECL translators are designed for high-speed
data and clock driver applications. These devices feature
an ultra-low 0.24ps(RMS) random jitter and channel-to-
channel skew is less than 90ps in asynchronous mode.
The four channels can be operated synchronously with
an external clock, or in asynchronous mode determined

**
Pin Configurations
Ordering Information
19-2390; Rev 0; 4/02
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
*Future product—contact factory for availability.
PART
TEMP
RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
INPUT
(IN_,
IN_)
OUTPUT
(OUT_,
OUT_)
MAX9424EHJ -40°C to +85°C 32 TQFP Open Open
MAX9424EGJ* -40°C to +85°C 32 QFN Open Open
MAX9425EHJ -40°C to +85°C 32 TQFP Open 50Ω
MAX9425EGJ* -40°C to +85°C 32 QFN Open 50Ω
MAX9426EHJ -40°C to +85°C 32 TQFP 100Ω Open
MAX9426EGJ* -40°C to +85°C 32 QFN 100Ω Open
MAX9427EHJ -40°C to +85°C 32 TQFP 100Ω 50Ω
MAX9427EGJ* -40°C to +85°C 32 QFN 100Ω 50Ω
M
A
X
9
4
2
4
–
M
A
X
9
4
2
7
Lowest Jitter Quad PECL-to-ECL
Differential Translators
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
DC ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VCC - VGG = 2.375V to 5.5V, VGG - VEE = 2.375V to 5.5V, MAX9424/MAX9426 outputs terminated with 50Ω to VGG - 2.0V,
MAX9425/MAX9427 not externally terminated, TA = -40°C to +85°C. Typical values are at VCC - VGG = 3.3V, VGG - VEE = 3.3V, VIHD
= VCC - 0.9V, VILD = VCC - 1.7V, TA = +25°C, unless otherwise noted.) (Notes 1, 2, and 3)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.